STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF MATADOR PETROLEUM CORPORATION FOR APPROVAL OF AN UNORTHODOX WELL LOCATION AND TO AMEND ORDER R-10872-B EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE NO. 12034

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING AND COMPLIANCE WITH ORDER R-8054

STATE OF NEW MEXICO)

Output

W. Thomas Kellahin, being first duly sworn, hereby certifies that he is an attorney for the Applicant and responsible for notification in this matter and that the notice provisions of Division Rule 1207 (Order R-8054) have been complied with, that Applicant has caused to be conducted a good faith diligent effort to find the correct addresses of all interested parties entitled to receive notice, that on August 12, 1998, he caused to be mailed by certified mail return-receipt requested the attached notice of this hearing and a copy of the application for the above referenced case, at least twenty days prior to the hearing of this case originally scheduled for August 28, 1998 and continued to December 3, 1998 to the parties shown in said application and as evidenced by the attached copies of return receipt cards and/or receipts of certified mailing, and that pursuant to Division Rule 1207, notice has been given at the correct addresses provided by such rule.

W. Thomas Kellahin

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 2nd day of December, 1998, by W. Thomas Kellahin.

Lynda Kellahin, Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
Lynda Kellahin
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEW-MEXICO
Ay Commission Expires: 6/6/99

BEFORE THE
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Case No. 12034 Exhibit No.
Submitted By:
Matador Petroleum Corp.
Hearing Date: December 3, 1998

KELLAHIN AND KELLAHIN

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

EL PATIO BUILDING

117 NORTH GUADALUPE POST OFFICE BOX 2265

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2265

August 12, 1998

TELEPHONE (505) 982-4285 TELEFAX (505) 982-2047

*NEW MEXICO BOARD OF LEGAL SPECIALIZATION RECOGNIZED SPECIALIST IN THE AREA OF NATURAL RESOURCES-OIL AND GAS LAW

W. THOMAS KELLAHIN

JASON KELLAHIN (RETIRED 1991)

CERTIFIED MAIL-RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ENTITLED TO NOTICE TO: OF THE HEARING OF THE FOLLOWING NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION CASE:

Application of Matador Petroleum Corporation for an Re: unorthodox gas well location and to amend Order R-10872-B to approve a standard 600.0-1 acre gas proration and spacing unit, Eddy County, New Mexico.

On behalf of Matador Petroleum Corporation, please find enclosed our a copy of its referenced application. This case has been set for hearing on the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division Examiner's docket now scheduled for September 3, 1998. The hearing will be held at the Division hearing room located at 2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, New Mexico.

As party who may be affected by this application, we are notifying you of your right to appear at the hearing and participate in this case, including the right to present evidence either in support of or in opposition to the application. Failure to appear at the hearing may preclude you from any involvement in this case at a later date.

Pursuant to the Division's Memorandum 2-90, you are further notified that if you desire to appear in this case, then you are requested to file a Pre-Hearing Statement with the Division not later than 4:00 PM on Friday, August 28, 1998, with a copy delivered to the undersigned.

Very truly yours,

W. Thomas Kellahin

EXHIBIT "B"

Adobe Resources 12-1 P. O. Box 118 Santa Barbara, CA 93102

Adobe Resources
P. O. Box 20581
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87154

BK Exploration, Inc. 810 S. Cincinnati Suite 110 Tulsa, OK 74119

Brooks Oil and Gas Interests 600 Commerce Street 192 District Court Dallas, Texas 75202

Bureau of Land Management 1717 West Second Street Roswell, New Mexico 88201

Chevron USA, Inc. P. O. Box 1150 Midland, Texas 79702

Commissioner of Public Lands P. O. Box 1148 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-1148

Devon Energy Corporation (Nevada) Suite 1500 20 North Broadway Oklahoma City, OK 73102

Greenwade Oil, Ltd. P. O. Box 1675 Roswell, New Mexico 88202

Hanesco Inc. Box 2588 Roswell, NM 88202

Barbara D. Hannifin Box 182 Roswell, NM 88202 Robert H. Hannifin Box 216 Roswell, NM

M.J. Harvey, Jr. Box 12705 Dallas, Texas 75225

Robert L. Haynie 5644 S. Yosemite #305 Englewood, CA 80111

ICA Energy, Inc. C/O Minerals Technologies, Inc, Box 5823 Midland, Texas 79704

Dalton Kincheloe 859 Petroleum Bldg. Roswell, NM 88201

Marathon Oil Company P. O. Box 552 Midland, Texas 79702

Fasken Land and Minerals, Ltd. 303 West Wall, Suite 1900 Midland, Texas 79701 Attn: Sally Kvasnicka

Len Mayer 260 Lincoln Tower Bldg. Denver, Colorado 80203

Roy L. McKay P. O. Box 2014 Roswell, New Mexico 88202

McKay Oil Corporation P. O. Box 2014 Roswell, New Mexico 88202

Mewbourne Oil Company 500 W. Texas, Suite 1020 Midland, Texas 79701 Attn: Steve Cobb

Ralph Nix, a Partnership P. O. Box 440 Artesia, New Mexico 88211 Penwell Energy, Inc.
Suite 1100600
North Marienfeld
Midland, Texas 79701
Attn: Mark Wheeler

Texaco Exploration & Production, Inc. Box 2100 Denver, Colorado 80201 Attn: David Sleeper

Union Oil Company of California Box 3100 Midland, Texas 79701

Union Oil Company of California P. O. Box 4551 Houston, Texas 77210

PS Form 3611, December 1994	A Signature: (Aptires see or Agent)	5. Received By: (Print Name)	Matador Petroleum Comp Order R-10872-B Print: August 28, 1998 Atlac Allac All	Complete Complete Complete Complete Complete Complete Complete Corder R-10872-B Card to y August 28, 1998 Write 'R
102595 98 B 0229 Domestic Return Receipt		8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested and fee is paid)	I also wish to receive the following services (for an extra fee): Solution Solution	I also wish to receive the following services (for an extra fee): I Addressee's Address eight Consult postmaster for fee. Article Number P 7 7 1 / 76 6 7 4 4b. Service Type Registered Registered Repress Mail Repuration Receipt for Merchandise COD Return Receipt for Merchandise COD To Date of Delivery Addressee's Address (Only if requested and fee is paid) Reservices (For an extra fee): Addressee's Address (Only if requested and fee is paid) That of Delivery B. Addressee's Address (Only if requested and fee is paid)
#: PS Form 381	OUT Signature: (A	5. Received B	ω	SEN Matador P Side Sen Con Order R-10 Serverse Print August 28 Pull August 28 Pull Alice Addressed to: Adobe Re PO Box 1 Santa Bar Santa Bar Address Santa Bar Signalyre: (Address X 1), 1 7 1 1 1
1, December 1994 102595 98 B 0229	(Addressee or Abani)	5. Received By: (Print Name)	Somple Matador Petroleum Somple Matador Petroleum Small V Order R-10872-B Strach 1 August 28, 1998 The Re 8/12/98 Article Record IV. Brooks Oil & Gas Interests 600 Commerce Street 192 District Court Dallas, TX 75202	Matador Petroleum Con Con Con Order R-10872-B Con Order R-10872-B Con Order R-10872-B Con Order R-10872-B Con

PS Form **3811**, December 1994

02595-98 B 0229

Domestic Return Receipt

PS Form 3811, December 1994

102595-98-B-0229

Domestic Return Receipt

PS Form 3811, December 1994	8. Signature: Addingsste by Ageni)	Received By: (Print Name)	SEP**** *Cc Matador Petroleum *Cc Matador Petroleum *Cc Matador Petroleum *Cc Matador Petroleum *All All August 28, 1998 **Itili 8/12/98 **Itili 8/12/98 **All M.J. Harvey, Jr. **Box 12705 **Dallas, TX 75225	mber 1994	5. Received By: (Print Name) 6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent)	Barbara D. Hannifin Box 182 Roswell, NM 88202	SEN Cor Matador Petroleum Prin Order R-10872-B Atta August 28, 1998 The 8/12/98 3. Article Addressed to:
102595-98 B 0229 Domestic Return Receipt		8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested and fee is paid)	I also wish to receive the tollowing services (for an extra fee): Joes not state 1. Addressee's Address extra fee): Ad Article Number Consult postmaster for fee 4a. Article Number Consult postmaster for fee 4b. Service Type Certified Certified Registered Registered Consult postmaster Consult postmaster 7. Date of Delivery Certified Consult postmaster Registered Certified Consult postmaster Consult postmaster 7. Date of Delivery Certified Consult postmaster Registered Certified Consult postmaster Consult postmaster Registered Certified Consult postmaster Registered Consult postmaster Registered Certified Registered Certified Registered Consult postmaster Registered Certified Registered Certified Registered Certified Registered Certified Registered Consult postmaster Registered Certified Registered Certified Registered Certified Certified Registered Certified Certified Registered Certified Certified Registered Certified Certified Certified Registered Certified Ce	262595-98-B-0229 Domestic Return Receipt	Address (Only if requested d)	4b. Service Type Registered	I also wish to receive the following services (for an extra fee): oes not umber, re date 4a. Article Number
9 PS Form 3811, D	Signatura: (Addi	5. Received By: (Print Name)	SENDE Matada side Sende Comple Matada side Side Comple Matada side Side Side Side Side Side Side Side S	s PS Form 3811	6 5	מסת	SENDE Matador SENDE Order R- Comple Order R- Card to August 2 Entry Print yo August 2 Entry Pr
3811, December 1994 LV 192595-98-B-0229	Lassage or Adams	(Print Name)	ENDE Matador Petroleum Comple Matador Petroleum Alianto Petroleum A	, December 1994	Received By: (Print Name) Signature: (Addressee or Agent)	reenwade Oil, Ltd. O Box 1675 oswell, NM 88202	Matador Petroleum Order R-10872-B August 28, 1998 8/12/98

15 y	our <u>M</u>	ממעני	ADDRESS completed on the reverse side:	Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?
PS Form 3811 , December 1994	6. Signaphia (Codingues or Agent)	5. Received By: (Print Name)	SENDER: C Matador Petroleum C Matador Petrole	SENDE Complete Complete Print you card to ye Attach the permit Write 'Re Write 'Re The Helu delivered 3. Article Addressed to: ICA Energy, Inc. C/O Minerals Tech., Inc. Box 5823 Midland, TX 79704 5. Received By: (Print Name) 6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent) X 12 14 211 34333 PS Form 3811, December 1954
102595 98 B 0229 Domestic Return Receipt		ly if requested	I also wish to receive the following services (for an extra fee): an return this does not 1. Addressee's Address vice. Inumber the date 2. Restricted Delivery Consult postmaster for fee. 4a. Article Number Consult postmaster for fee. 4b. Service Type Certified Received NAM Consult Postmaster for fee. Registered Consult Postmaster for fee. I Registered Certified Received NAM Consult Postmaster for fee. Ab. Service Type Certified Received NAM Consult Postmaster for fee. To Date of Desary Consult Postmaster for fee.	I also wish to receive the following services (for an extra fee): ot 1. Addressee's Address 2. Restricted Delivery e Consult postmaster for fee. 4a. Article Number 1. Addressee's Address ce. 4b. Service Type Registered Registered Registered Receip a Verchandise 7. Date of Delivery 8. Addressee's Address (Only) and fee is paid Thank Thank
is y	our 🏗	TURN		وجسا مسمسم عاملت للباريين الكرايات والأراي والمساوية
n 3811, December 1994	5. Bignature: (Addressee or Agent)	5. Heceived By: (Print Name)	SENDEF Complete Complete Print your Card to you Attach this Print Petroleum Card to you Attach this Print Petroleum Card to you Attach this Petroleum Write 'Ret 8/12/98 I the Retun 8/12/98 Addivered 3. Article Accuressed to: Marathon Oil Company PO Box 552 Midland, TX 79702	Matador Petroleum Order R-10872-B August 28, 1998 8/12/98 3. Article Addressed to: Robert L. Haynie Finglewood, CA 80111 S. Received By: (Print Name) 6. Signature: [Addressee of Agent) X. Chiz 22, M. Received By: (Print Name) PS Form; 3811, December, 1994
102595 98 B 0229 Domestic Return Receip		8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested and fee is paid)	t also wish to receive the following services (for an extra fee): 1. □ Addressee's Address 2. □ Restricted Delivery Consult postmaster for fee. 4a. Article Number ○ 377 176 69/ 4b. Service Type □ Registered □ Registered □ Repress Mail □ Return Receipt for Merchandise □ CO& 7. Date of DeliverYUG 1 7 1838	t also wish to receive the following services (for an extra fee): 1. Addressee's Addresse (for an extra fee): 1. Addressee's Addressee's Addresse (for an extra fee): 2. Restricted Delivery Consult postmaster for fee. 4a. Article Number 4b. Sorvice Type 1b. Sorvice Type 1certifie Registered 1certifie Return Receipt for Merchandise COD 7. Date of Delivery 8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested and fee is paid) 8. Addressee's Domestic Return Receipt

PS Form 381	6. Signature:	Received By (Prin	Midland, TX 79701	Ma	Penwell Energy, Inc.	3. Article Addressed to:	Permit August 28, 1998 Write Fr. 8/12/98 The Ret deliverex	F(I)	PS Form 3811, December 1994	6. Signaydre: (Agdressee of Agent)	5. Received By: (Print Name)	Atti:Steve Copp	Midland, TX 79701	500 W. Texas, Suite 1020	Mewbourne Oil Company	3. Article Addressed to:	Ē.	_ Alia: August 28, 1998 _ per: 8/12/98	
		8. Addresset's Address (Only if requested and fee is paid)	7. Date of Delivery 7. (\mathcal{T}') \mathcal{T}'	for Merchandise	Registered Contiled Extress Mail	4a. Article Number (2) 378 176 692	1. Addressee's Address 2. Restricted Delive Consult postmaster for fee.	I also wish to receive the following services (for an] 到 [12]	Domestic Return Receipt	Tr	8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested and fee is paid)		☐ Return Receipt for Merchandise ☐ COD	☐ Certified	4b. Service Type		sult postmaster for fee.	Addressee's Address Restricted Delivery	I also wish to receive the following services (for an extra fee):
	_	Thank y				ırn Rece		e.				ou for					ipt S	-	
ã√	6. 9 .		I ADD		POE	3. Article Raln	the rever	o	PS Form	your R 6. Signature	5. Receiv		RESS ROS	PO.	npiet Roy	ed 3. Article	n the The Retu		rse side? Complete Print your card to you
3811, December 1994	a: (Addition of Agent)	Recoived By (Print Name)		Aitesia, NM 88211	PO Box 440	Addressed to:	August 28, 1998 8/12/98	Matador Petroleum Order R-10872-B	3811, December 1994	ure) (Addressee or Agent)	ed By: (Print Name)		well, NM 88202	Box 2014	L. McKav	e Addressed to:			Matador Petroleum Order R-10872-B August 28. 1998

378 176 686

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)

PO Box 216 Robert Hannifin Roswell, NM 88202

Restricted Delivery Fee	Special Delivery Fee	Certified Fee
1		1

ril 1995

ist 28	Matador Petroleum
/98	Order R-10872-B

P 378 176 521

HS Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

to Insurance Coverage Provided

Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)

Box 2100 Texaco Exploration & Prod.

Attn: David Sleeper Denver, CO 80201

Certified Fee				
		i		i
Special belivery Fee				
	:	·	į	
Restricted Delivery Fee				
Return Recept Showing to		j	:	

8/12/98 August 28, 1998 Order R-10872-B Matador Petroleum

378 176 665

No Insurance Coverage Provided. US Postal Service Receipt for Certified Mail

PO Box 118 Adobe Resources 12-1

Santa Barbara, CA 93102

i	199	5			_
	Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered	Restricted Delivery Fee	Special Delivery Fee	Certified Fee	· vuluu
					ť

8/12/98 August 28, 1998 Order R-10872-B Matador Petroleum

P 378 176 689

US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
No Insurance Coverage Mail (See reverse)

Len Mayer 260 Lincoln Tower Bldg. Denver, CO 80203

1	rusiage		
	Certified Fee		
	Special Delivery Fee		
	Restricted Delivery Fee		
1995	Return Receipt Showing to Wnom & Date Delivered		
Ξ		ı. <u>\</u>	

Matador Petroleum Order R-10872-B August 28, 1998 8/12/98

P 378 176 682

US Postai Service
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for international Mail (See reverse)

Dalton Kincheloe 859 Petroleum Bldg. Roswell, NM 88201

	Certified Fee	
	Special Delivery Fee	
_	Restricted Delivery Fee	
1995	Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered	
=	Charles Charles to Minor	

Matador Petroleum Order R-10872-B August 28, 1998 8/12/98

PS Form 3811, December 1994	6. Signature: (Altaraged or Agent)	5. Received By Print Name)			Midland, TX 79701	Box 3100	Union Oil Company of CA	3. Article Addressed to:		· 8/12/98	 August 28, 1998 	Order R-10872-B	SI Matador Petroleum
102595-98-B-0229		8. Addressee's Ad and fee is paid)	7. Date of Delivery	☐ Return Re	☐ Express Mail	☐ Registered	4b. Service Type	4a. Article Number	d the date	le number.	e does not	can return this	
Domestic Return Receipt		Addressee's Address (Only if requested and fee is paid)	elivery	Return Receipt for Merchandise	Mail Insured	ed Certified	378 /76 P2a	umber	Consult postmaster for fee.	2. Restricted Delivery	 1. ☐ Addressee's Address 	extra fee):	l also wish to receive the
i 1	T:	hank y	rou for	usi	ng 	Re	turn Re	ece	ipt s	Ser e re	vice		ide?

Tha	nk you for using Return Receipt Service.
6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent) X PS Form 3811, December 1994	SEI Matador Petroleum SEI Matador Petroleum Co Order R-10872-B Pri August 28, 1998 August 28, 1998 Pri 8/12/98 In a Andressed to: Union Oil Company of CA PO Box 4551 PO Box 4551 Houston, TX 77210 SS S. Received By: (Print Name)
102595-98-B-0229 Domestic Return Rece	I also wish to receive the following services (for an extra fee): does not 1. Addressee's Address for see in the date 2. Restricted Delivery consult postmaster for fee. 4a. Article Number Consult postmaster for fee. 4b. Service Type Registered Delivery Insurer Consult postmaster for fee. 7. Date of Delivery AUG 17 1998 8. Addressee's Address (Only if requester and fee is paid)